## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate General of J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department Finance Complex, Muthi, Jammu/Old Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Transfer/Posting of Examiner (Kashmir Division).

Order No.127-DGF of 2022 Dated:23.08 .2022

In the interest of administration, the following transfer/posting of employee, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Kashmir Division) is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name of the official with designation/present place of posting	New place of posting
01.	Sh. Gulam Qadir Naikoo, Examiner, District Fund Office, Budgam	Examiner, District Fund Office, Anantnag.

The official shall be deemed to have been relieved.

Sd/-(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi), Director General, J&K Funds Organization.

No: DGF/PS/2022-23/ 26992/2330-34

Dated: 23 -08.2022

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir. She is requested to ensure compliance and submit compliance report of the order.
- 2.Accounts Officer (Adm), (Tech), Directorate of J&K Funds Organization.3. Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Budgam/Anantnag.

4. Concerned,

In-chargeWebsite for uploading the order on official Website.

6. Order file/Main file/Master file

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith), Joint Director (Central),

J&K Funds Organization.